
Aviation

SP	Plus	Corporation	has	been	that	Parking	Service	company	at	the	Aviation	Department	for	the	past	five	(5)	years	(3-
year	contract	and	2	extensions).	They	provide	parking	lot	attendants,	24	hr.	parking	dispatch	room	agents,	auditors
and	cashiers.	They	also	complete	first	level	maintenance	on	all	the	parking	revenue	control	devices.

Waiver	of	Procurement	Process	for	SP	Plus
Corporation

$4,118,232.00

Alexandra	Farmer

Tracy	Dodson

April	22,	2019



We	are	asking	for	a	one	(1)	year	extension	due	to	the	transition	period	of	the	new	PARCS	(Parking	and	Revenue	Control
System)	and	implementation	of	the	OBS	(Online	Booking	System).	We	believe	that	SP+	has	the	knowledge	and
resources	to	ass ist	the	Aviation	Department	during	this 	transition.	If	a	new	vendor	is 	to	be	selected,	then	the	Aviation
Deportment	will	not	have	any	support	or	anyone	in	place	who	are	familiar	with	our	systems	and	procedures.

SP	Plus	Corporation	was	awarded	the	contract	in	2014	and	has	been	the	Parking	Staffing	Vendor	for	five
(5)	years.	They	understand	our	operation	and	process	and	can	perform	the	scope	of	work	that	is	needed
during	the	PARCS	transition	period.	After	the	1-year	extension	that	is	being	requested,	we	will	go	through
the	formal	RFP	process.



a.	During	their	time	of	operating	at	the	Airport,	the	Aviation	Department	has	paid	SP+	$15,872,894.04	(July	1,	2014-
current).	For	the	1-year	extension	that	is 	being	requested,	the	budgeted	spending	is 	$4,118,232.	We	anticipate	that
this 	request	will	go	to	City	Council	on	April	22,	2019.

Aviation

Brent Cagle

04/02/2019

Karen Ewing

04/02/2019

Tracy Dodson

05/01/2019


